. State of West Virginia | + 2 PURCHASE'ORDER NO TTRAGE T
%, Department of Administration Purchase Order  MVOTE Ty
- 58 Purchasing Division

Pny 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 T
2 BLANKET RELEASE. CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
O 0 INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
LCHASE ORLER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS i CHANGE ORDER: .
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

| [0 mo-0<z~

*(C23143240 304-562-3005
HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC
200 SATURN WAY

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOQUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

HURRICANE WV 25526 BY ORDER
L DATE PRINTED fi b TRERMS OE SALEL ARl I EEINSENT TEORB T ey
10/3_9/2006 ___NET 30 550770794 '
: SSHIEMIA - Bl R TR Rt i S - b - EREIGHT:TERMS Ciaa| s s ACCOUNTNUMBER sy
o - DESTINATION PREPAID MUL - MUL

RLANKET OPEN-END STATEWIDE, CONTRACT

THIS CONTRAQT I& TO SUPPLY 2007 MOTOR VEHICLES (CR
CURRENT MODEL YEAR) TC ALL WEST VIRGINIA STATE
AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, PER THE
ATTACHED LIBST OF VEHICLE CLASSES| AWARDED THROUGH
THIS CONTRACT.

THIS AWARD [S PER |THE FOLLOWING: W STATE PR
1. REQUESTS| FOR QUOTATON DATED 8§15/06 AND ALL S RAT IR DRIVISION
ADDENDA THERETG GERTIFIED ENCUMBERED

2. SPECIFICATIONS, FOUR PAGES, DATED 8/16/06 |
3. VENDOR'S| BID DATED 9/15/06 OCT g 1 2006

ALIL, RELEASE| ORDERS FOR STATE AGENCIES MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE BURCHASING DIVISION FOR PROCESSINQ‘.‘g % %

L.
AGENCY REQUESTS SHOULD BE SUBMITIED WITH A WV-35
AND ATTACH THE COMPLETED VEHICLE] ORDER FORM FOR
EACH TYPE OF VEHICQLE ORDERED. SEE THE ATTACHED

| .
RNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE @/ '55 </ 7/ 0 & Y06 QPEN END

e it ‘
e 745 ool ?@RM\?
APPROVED AS TO FORH BY BY

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




11.

12.

13.

14.

GERERAL TERMS & COHDITIORS
PURCHASE ORDER/ICONTRACT

o~

ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of
acceptance of this oraer.

APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legisfative Rules of the
Purchasing Division shiall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the
validity of this Purchase Order/Confract.

NON-FUNDING: Allservices performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts
are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being

‘appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not

appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract
becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all Federal, State and locallaws, regulations and ordinances
inctuding, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

MGODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties final expression of intent. No modification of this order
shall be binding unless agreed fo in writing by the Buyer. ‘

ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned

by the Selier without the Buyer's consent.

WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this Orderwill:
[a] conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the
Buyer; [b] be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or [c] be free from defect in material

and workmanship.

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30
days written notice to the Seller.-

SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be
accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before

© the date specified in this Order.
10.

LATE‘PAYMENTS& Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interestmay
be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will nof pay or
reimburse such taxes.

REHEWA&& Any. reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contractmay be renewed only
upon mutual written agreement of the parties.

BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract is
automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.

HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDURM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA
Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online atthe
Purchasing Division's web site (http:/hwww.state. wv.usfadmin/purchaselvrefhipaa.him)is hereby
made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45
CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160. 103) to the vendor.

Rav. 1GM8104



State of West Virginia ‘PURCHASE'ORDER:NO TPAGE
y Department of Administration Purchase Order T ' — 5
i Purchasing Division
¥ 2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 e _
i BEANKET RELEASE .0 CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
‘Charteston, WV 25305-0130 00 E‘EE’;&%&;@}&Z&%@g:f.gﬁggg
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE i)iREC‘IL‘JEt;
ALL STATE AGENCIES _ TO THE BUYER AS NQTED BELOW,
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS i CHANGE ORDER ™
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*(23143240 304-~562-3005
HURRICANE CHEVRCLET INC ALL STATE AGENCIES
200 SATURN WAY AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARTOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
HURRICANE WV 25526 BY ORDER
T PATEPRINTED - EEIN/SSN,
10/19/2006 4 NET 30 550770794
SHIPVIA . S F.OB. e e FREIGHT-TERMS - [ e ACCOUNT, NUMBER o i
BEST WAY N ETINATION PREPAID MUL - MUL

NDOR ITEM NO.

POLITICAL SURBDIVISIONS SHOULD CONTACT THE VENDOR
DIRECTLY TO MAKE A PURCHASE THROUGH THIS CONTRACT.

0001 EA .00000
10/31/2006 070-06-01-600
2007 (OR CURRENT MODEL YEAR) MOTOR VEHICLES

EXHIBIT 2

LIFE OF CONTRACT: | THIS CONTRACT|BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON
OCTOBER 25, 2006, |AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1
YEAR OR UNTEL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS5 I
NECESSARY TP CBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASCNARBLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL
NOT EXCEED IWELVE |{(12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONARBLE
TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR
ANY REASON PPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING
THIRTY (30)| DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.

[¥3]

UNLESS SPECEFIC PROVISIONS ARE STTIPULATED IN THIS
CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING
SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFEl OF THE CONTRACT.

RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM 18 REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [0

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




State of West Virginia S PURCHASE ORDER NO: TTPAGELT
Department of Administration Purchase Order FREIEIE " — 3 =
Purchasing Division
20‘!9(\)Nashington Strest East
Post Office Box 50130 : —
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 — A O L reae e S DER MuMeER
00O INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,
CUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
o 7O THE RUVER A& NOTED BELOT.
~| ALL STATE AGENCIES | | ‘
ggf AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS o CHANGE ORDER -
-gﬁ VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
Y BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
= TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Eol
1 xc23143240 304-562-3005
'§5 HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC ALL STATE AGENCIES
N 200 SATURN WAY AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
g; ‘ VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ﬁf HURRICANE WV 25526 BRY ORDER

Ve DATE PRINTED 55 LUTERMS OB SAEE sy

10/19/2006. . _NET 30 550770794
i BHIPMIA e T F.OB. T FREIGHT TERMS - L ACCOUNT, NUMBER - &

MBEST_WAY”_””TT_ M_DESTINATION o PREPAIQV MUL -MUL

WRITTEN CONSENT OF TI—IE SPENDENG PYNIT AND VENDOR,

SUBMITTED T THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30)
DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHA]
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THI
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TC TWO {(2) ON
{1) YEAR PERIODS.

[

L L C

CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
NOTICE TC THE VENIOOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVI{ES
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERICR QUALETY OR DO NOT CONFORM
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE RID AND CONTRACT HERE[LIN.

py

OPEN MARKET| CLAUSH: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY
AUTHORIZE A! SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN

MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST
ESTIMATE, ITEMS SHECIFIED ON THIP CONTRACT FOR IMME-
DIATE DELIVERY IN |[EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES
(INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION
OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK) .

T

QUANTITIES:; QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE
APPROXIMATIPNS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIES BY [IEHE
STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGRERD THAT
THE CONTRACT SHALIL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUGALLY
ORDERED FOR| DELIVHERY DURING THE TERM OF CONTRACT,
WHETHER MORE COR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN.

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [0

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



. State of West Virginia PURCHASE ORDERN T
% Department of Administration PUfChaSQ Ordel‘ o IVI o . -

y Purchasing Division

§ 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 o ‘
2 BUANKET RELEASE - - CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
00 INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
Eh TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

ALL STATE AGENCIES |
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T CRANGE ORDERT ]
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*(C23143240 304-562-3005b
HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC
200 SATURN WAY

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

HURRICANE WV 25526 BY ORDER
SDATE PRINTED 2w R A TR s FEIN/SSN:
10/19/2006 NET 30 550770794
=SHIP VIA ] R R S E OB L e e L FREIGHE TERMS s e ACCOUNT NUMBER v
PREPAID MUL-MUL

ORDERING PR)CEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A
WRITTEN EQUIPMENT [CONTRACT ORDER; (FORM NUMBER WV-35}
FOR COMMODITIES CGVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL
WV-35 MIST BE SENT TO THE PURCHAFING DIVISION

QOF THE DEPARTMENT [OF ADMINISTRATION. AFTER APPROVAL
AND ENCUMBRANCE, ONE COPY OF THE| PURCHASE ORDER WILL
BE RETURNED| TO THE SPENDING UNIT|AND ONE COPY FOR-
WARDED TC THE VENDOOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT.
NO ORDER IS|VALID [UNLESS APPROVED AND ENCUMBERED

BY THE PURCHASING |[DIVISION.

BANKRUPTCY:| IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILE
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTICN, THIS {ONTRACT IS AUTOMATI
CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTH
ORDER.

LT A

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [J

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



T MVOTE

— HURRICANE CHEVROLET

CLASS 2

MALIBU, GAS 17569

3

14,488.00

1of 1




CLASS 2 AUTOMOBILE
Midsize, 4 Door Sedan
Front Wheel Drive, Wheelbase 104"

Vendor Name:

070-06-02-000

CODE

pCY

AYO

Manufacturer / Brand
Delivery

Model Name & Number

Standard Equipment Reguirements:

Chevrolet

Malibu 12569

Engine 217 HP 217 TORQUE 35V6
Transmission Automatic
Steering Power
Brakes Power/ABS
Radio AMIFM
Glass All Tinted
Mirrors Left & Right Outside
License Plate Mounts Front & Rear
Tires - Al Season
Spare Tire included - wiJack
Rear Window/Defogger installed
Front Seat Bucket
Air Conditioning Instalied
Floor Mats instalied
Price Each Gasoline $ 14,488.00
EPA EPA,
HGWY CITY
32 22
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Front seating package includes heated driver and front
passenger seats and 6 way power driver seat adjuster, also
includes driver and passenger seat back map pockets and
driver manuat lumbar control (requires Cashmere custom
cloth or light gray custom.) $ 452,35
Air bags, dual-stage frontal and side impact, driver and right
front passenger and head curtain side impact, front and rear
outboard searing positions awith passenger sensing system.  $ 244,85
FOB Other than Metro Charleston - Per Mile 1.85
20f46 8/10/2006




VEHICLE ORDER FORM

VENDOR NAME: CONTRACT #:
MODEL NAME & NUUMBER
Enter Base Price;
Price Each Gasoline $
Price Each Bi-Fuel $
Price Each Dedicated CNG $
Price Each Diesel %
Price Eash Flex Fuel $
Price Each FFV /E-85 %
BASE
PRICE |%
OPTIONS
List each option and cost
1 $
2 $
3 $
4 $
5 $
6 $
7 3
8 g
g $
10 $
11 3
12 $
13 $
14 $
15 $
TOTAL
OPTIONS (&
DEDLICTS
List each deduct below:
1 $-
2 -
3 $-
4 $.
5 $-
TOTAL
DEDUCTS S -
A ls

{Price per vehicle)
Base + Options - Deducts)

QUANTITY ORDERED

GRAND TOTAL

AxB=C




State of West Viiia  Burchase Order CHASE ORDER N TPRGETT

% Department of Administration
% Purchasing Division MVO7E
§ 2019 Washington Street East
Post Oifice Box 50130 T ——
TBLANKET RELEASE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 ASETN CRRREGLIuncHiSE ORDER NuMBeR
0o INVOICES, AND SKIPPING PAPERS.
QUIESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
T TOTHE SUVER A8 NOTED Becw T
w| ALL STATE AGENCIES - ‘
&| AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS £ CHANGE OFDER -
“gﬂ VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
E BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
T TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*(C23143240 304-562-3005
HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC ALL STATE AGENCIES
200 SATURN WAY AND POLITICAL SURDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
HURRICANE WV 25526 BY ORDER
-~ DATE PRINTED. i o TERMS OF SALE: CEEINGSN. e L T FOND
10/19/?006__ . NET 30 550770794
SSHIPVIA- SFOB Eraa i L FREIGHE: TERMS i ACCOUNT . NUMBER v
MUL~MUL

BEST WAY DESTINATION

RECEIPT TICKET|FOR PURCHASE ORDER: MVOTERE
LINE] CATNO ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY DATE
0001 076-06-01-000 2007 (OR CURRENT MODEL YEAR) MOTOR
SIGNATURE DATE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [J

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




